Mandatorily Redeemable Units 673   1,419   2,273   3,984

Interest on Mandatorily Redeemable Units ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Net Income 673$   1,419$   2,273$   3,984$

Net Income for Basic Earnings per Share 673$   2,273$
Basic Earnings per Share 0.11$   0.37$
Basic Weighted Average Shares Outstanding  6,123,494   6,122,229

Net Income for Diluted Earnings per Share 6,815$   23,602$
Diluted Earnings per Share 0.11$   0.37$
Diluted Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 64,079,790   64,079,360

See Notes to Pro Forma Adjustments

For the Three Months Ended For the Nine Months Ended
September 30, September 30,

PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Prior to October 30, 2007 ‐ Pzena Investment Management, LLC)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per‐share amounts)

12

Pro Forma
Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

September 30, Pro Forma September 30,
2008 Adjustments 2008

REVENUE 25,072$   ‐$   25,072$

EXPENSES
Compensation and Benefits Expense 8,160   ‐   8,160
General and Administrative Expenses 2,626   ‐   2,626

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 10,786   ‐   10,786
Operating Income 14,286   ‐   14,286

Total Other Expense ( 4,012 )   ‐   ( 4,012 )

Income Before Income Taxes and
Non‐Controlling Interests 10,274   ‐   10,274

Provision for Income Taxes 10,627   (9,383)   A 1,244
Non‐Controlling Interests 8,357   ‐   8,357

Income/(Loss) Before Interest on
Mandatorily Redeemable Units (8,710)   9,383   673

Interest on Mandatorily Redeemable Units ‐   ‐   ‐

Net Income/(Loss) (8,710)$   9,383$   673$

Net Income for Basic Earnings per Share 673$

Net Income for Diluted Earnings per Share 6,815$

See Notes to Pro Forma Adjustments

PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Prior to October 30, 2007 ‐ Pzena Investment Management, LLC)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per‐share amounts)

13

Pro Forma
Nine Months Ended Nine Months Ended
September 30, Pro Forma September 30,

2008 Adjustments 2008
REVENUE 83,389$   ‐$   83,389$

EXPENSES
Compensation and Benefits Expense 25,773   ‐   25,773
General and Administrative Expenses 8,321   ‐   8,321
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 34,094   ‐   34,094

Operating Income 49,295   ‐   49,295

Total Other Expense ( 11,880 )   ‐   ( 11,880 )

Income Before Income Taxes and
Non‐Controlling Interests 37,415   ‐   37,415

Provision for Income Taxes 13,625   (9,383)   A 4,242
Non‐Controlling Interests 30,900   ‐   30,900

Income/(Loss) Before Interest on
Mandatorily Redeemable Units (7,110)   9,383   2,273

Interest on Mandatorily Redeemable Units ‐   ‐   ‐

Net Income/(Loss) (7,110)$   9,383$   2,273$

Net Income for Basic Earnings per Share 2,273$

Net Income for Diluted Earnings per Share 23,602$

See Notes to Pro Forma Adjustments

PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Prior to October 30, 2007 ‐ Pzena Investment Management, LLC)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per‐share amounts)

14

Pro Forma
Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

September 30, Pro Forma September 30,
2007 Adjustments 2007

REVENUE 40,217$   ‐$   40,217$

EXPENSES
Compensation and Benefits Expense 8,807   ‐   8,807
General and Administrative Expenses 2,958   ‐   2,958

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 11,765   ‐   11,765
Operating Income 28,452   ‐   28,452

Total Other Expense ( 1,621 )   ( 233 )   B ( 1,854 )

Income Before Income Taxes and
Non‐Controlling Interests 26,831   (233)   26,598

Provision for Income Taxes 1,269   1,061   C 2,330
Non‐Controlling Interests (711)   23,560   D 22,849

Income Before Interest on
Mandatorily Redeemable Units 26,273   (24,854)   1,419

Interest on Mandatorily Redeemable Units ‐   ‐   ‐

Net Income 26,273$   (24,854)$   1,419$

Net Income for Basic Earnings per Share 1,419$

Net Income for Diluted Earnings per Share 14,848$

See Notes to Pro Forma Adjustments

PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Prior to October 30, 2007 ‐ Pzena Investment Management, LLC)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per‐share amounts)

15

Pro Forma
Nine Months Ended Nine Months Ended
September  30,  Pro Forma September  30,

2007 Adjustments 2007
REVENUE 112,355$   ‐$   112,355$

EXPENSES
Compensation and Benefits Expense 121,213   (94,925)   F 26,288
General and Administrative Expenses 7,587   ‐   7,587
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 128,800   (94,925)   33,875

Operating Income/(Loss) (16,445)   94,925   78,480

Total Other Income/( Expense) 340   (2,177)   B (1,837)

Income/(Loss) Before Income Taxes and
Non‐Controlling Interests (16,105)   92,748   76,643

Provision for Income Taxes 3,876   2,895   C 6,771
Non‐Controlling Interests (74)   65,962   D 65,888

Income/(Loss) Before Interest on
Mandatorily Redeemable Units (19,907)   23,891   3,984

Interest on Mandatorily Redeemable Units 16,575   (16,575)   E ‐

Net Income/(Loss) (36,482)$   40,466$   3,984$

Net Income for Basic Earnings per Share 3,984$

Net Income for Diluted Earnings per Share 41,571$

See Notes to Pro Forma Adjustments

PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Prior to October 30, 2007 ‐ Pzena Investment Management, LLC)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per‐share amounts)

16

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS:

(A) Reflects an adjustment to remove the effect of  the valuation allowance assessed
against  the  deferred  tax  asset  and  associated  liability  to  selling  shareholders